
start finish event heats gender event heat event heats

installation of obstacles

09:00 H 21 3 Female 200m Obstacle Swim 03:45 0:22:30 6

09:23 H 22 3 Male 200m Obstacle Swim

17:00

09:40 H 23 2 Female 4x50m Obstacle Relay 03:30 0:14:00 4

09:54 H 24 2 Male 4x50m Obstacle Relay

15:00

10:10 H 25 2 Female Line Throw 03:30 0:14:00 4

10:24 H 26 2 Male Line Throw

removal of obstacles 16:00

10:30 H 27 3 Female 100m Manikin Tow with Fins 04:00 0:24:00 6

10:54 H 28 3 Male 100m Manikin Tow with Fins

21:00

11:15 H 29 3 Female 100m Rescue Medley 03:50 0:23:00 6

11:38 H 30 3 Male 100m Rescue Medley 

22:00

12:00 12:08 H 31 2 Mixed 4x50m Mixed Pool Lifesaver Relay 04:00 0:08:00 6

     

    

3:07:00

15:30 F 33 2 Female 200m Obstacle Swim 03:45 00:15:00 4

15:45 F 34 2 Male 200m Obstacle Swim 

10:00

15:55 F 35 2 Female 4x50m Obstacle Relay 03:00 00:12:00 4

16:07 F 36 2 Male 4x50m Obstacle Relay

10:00

16:17 F 37 2 Female Line Throw 02:00 00:08:00 4

16:25 F 38 2 Male Line Throw

removal of obstacles 10:00

16:35 F 39 2 Female 100m Manikin Tow with Fins 04:00 0:16:00 4

16:51 F 40 2 Male 100m Manikin Tow with Fins

10:00

17:01 F 41 2 Female 100m Rescue Medley 03:50 0:14:00 4

17:15 F 42 2 Male 100m Rescue Medley 

10:00

17:25 17:33 F 43 2 Mixed 4x50m Mixed Pool Lifesaver Relay 04:00 0:08:00 2

17:35 18:05 30:00

H Heats

F Finals

Preliminary time schedule. In case of any deviation the offical announcments shall prevail.

Monday, July 1st 2024

lunch break

Victory Ceremonies

European Youth Lifesaving Championships 2024

July 1st 2024  Riesa

Detailled Schedule
Estimate time estimate per eve



1 Espada Silvestre, Maria Teresa Portugal Youth f 07                  
2 Vermeir, Marie Belgium Youth f 08                  
3 Lemasson, Candice France Youth f 06                  
4 Costagli, Chiara Italy Youth f 06                  
5 Rap, Apolonia Poland Youth f 06                  
6 Bezpalcova, Iveta Czechia Youth f 09                  
7 Boone, Hannelore Belgium Youth f 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 021-03Youth fLauf 3

1 Cardeta Arsénio, Sofia Rita Portugal Youth f 08                  
2 Jenni, Nika Switzerland Youth f 06                  
3 Jasinska, Michalina Poland Youth f 06                  
4 Laurenti, Martina Italy Youth f 07                  
5 Bideau, Evy France Youth f 07                  
6 Lipenska, Klara Czechia Youth f 07                  
7 de Roon, Jasmijn Netherlands Youth f 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 021-02Youth fLauf 2

1          
2 Ooms, Fleur Netherlands Youth f 07                  
3 Wagner, Alina Germany Youth f 07                  
4 Jacobsen, Signe Holst Denmark Youth f 07                  
5 Schröder, Xenia Germany Youth f 07                  
6 Bak, Sofie Denmark Youth f 08                  
7 Kohler, Serena Switzerland Youth f 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 021-01Youth fLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1 Mateus Qurban Ali, Samir Hussein Portugal Youth m 06                  
2 Cornelissen, Max Netherlands Youth m 07                  
3 Herrmann, Fabian Germany Youth m 07                  
4 Chiado' Viret, Tommaso Italy Youth m 06                  
5 Kosowski, Dominik Poland Youth m 06                  
6 Verner, David Czechia Youth m 07                  
7 Long, Bodewyn Netherlands Youth m 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 022-03Youth mLauf 3

1 do Vale Matias, Francisco Portugal Youth m 09                  
2 Agerbæk Juel, Simon Denmark Youth m 06                  
3 Ficher, Augustin Belgium Youth m 07                  
4 Mastrorilli, Giocanni Italy Youth m 06                  
5 Mitka, Daniel Czechia Youth m 08                  
6 Palafer, Hoani France Youth m 06                  
7 Rellstab, Alexander Switzerland Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 022-02Youth mLauf 2

1          
2 Reinicke, Otto Damsgaard Denmark Youth m 07                  
3 Martin, Liam France Youth m 08                  
4 Leo Ilias, Baumann Germany Youth m 08                  
5 Kaszubowski, Borys Poland Youth m 08                  
6 Geraerts, Mattias Belgium Youth m 08                  
7 Jansen, Laurin Switzerland Youth m 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

200m Obstacle Swim - Vorlauf - 022-01Youth mLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1      
2 Czechia Youth f                 
3 France Youth f                 
4 Italy Youth f                 
5 Germany Youth f                 
6 Belgium Youth f                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Obstacle Relay - Vorlauf - 023-02Youth fLauf 2

1      
2 Switzerland Youth f                 
3 Netherlands Youth f                 
4 Poland Youth f                 
5 Denmark Youth f                 
6 Portugal Youth f                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Obstacle Relay - Vorlauf - 023-01Youth fLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:38:22

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1      
2 Switzerland Youth m                 
3 Czechia Youth m                 
4 Italy Youth m                 
5 Germany Youth m                 
6 Denmark Youth m                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Obstacle Relay - Vorlauf - 024-02Youth mLauf 2

1      
2 Portugal Youth m                 
3 Netherlands Youth m                 
4 Poland Youth m                 
5 France Youth m                 
6 Belgium Youth m                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Obstacle Relay - Vorlauf - 024-01Youth mLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:38:22

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1      
2 Denmark Youth f                 
3 Italy Youth f                 
4 Belgium Youth f                 
5 Switzerland Youth f                 
6 Poland Youth f                 
7 Portugal Youth f                 
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

Line Throw - Vorlauf - 025-02Youth fLauf 2

1      
2 Romania Youth f                 
3 Germany Youth f                 
4 Netherlands Youth f                 
5 Czechia Youth f                 
6 France Youth f                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

Line Throw - Vorlauf - 025-01Youth fLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:38:22

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1      
2 Portugal Youth m                 
3 Poland Youth m                 
4 Netherlands Youth m                 
5 Switzerland Youth m                 
6 France Youth m                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

Line Throw - Vorlauf - 026-02Youth mLauf 2

1      
2 Denmark Youth m                 
3 Italy Youth m                 
4 Belgium Youth m                 
5 Czechia Youth m                 
6 Germany Youth m                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

Line Throw - Vorlauf - 026-01Youth mLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:38:22

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1 Hajkova, Natalie Czechia Youth f 06                  
2 Zemojdzin, Wiktoria Poland Youth f 08                  
3 Thoms, Finja Germany Youth f 07                  
4 Giordano, Melissa Italy Youth f 06                  
5 Lacroix, Justine France Youth f 07                  
6 Mennen, Fenne Netherlands Youth f 06                  
7 Cheptiakova, Sonja Switzerland Youth f 06                  
8 Cardeta Arsénio, Sofia Rita Portugal Youth f 08                  

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 027-03Youth fLauf 3

1 Bezpalcova, Iveta Czechia Youth f 09                  
2 Geraats, Lieke Netherlands Youth f 06                  
3 Bertorelle, Fiona France Youth f 06                  
4 Cipolletti, Ilaria Italy Youth f 06                  
5 Milcovschi, Patricia Romania Youth f 07                  
6 Vermeir, Marie Belgium Youth f 08                  
7 Kohler, Serena Switzerland Youth f 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 027-02Youth fLauf 2

1 dos Santos Rodrigues, Maria Inês Portugal Youth f 08                  
2 Lauridsen, Asta Sofia Dudal Denmark Youth f 08                  
3 Wagner, Alina Germany Youth f 07                  
4 Pojum, Sofia Romania Youth f 06                  
5 S`Heeren, Mirte Belgium Youth f 06                  
6 Skudlik, Michalina Poland Youth f 07                  
7 Jacobsen, Signe Holst Denmark Youth f 07                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 027-01Youth fLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1 Nunes Vicente, João Maria Portugal Youth m 06                  
2 Dam, Timo Netherlands Youth m 06                  
3 Tournis, Robin France Youth m 06                  
4 Croes, Matisse Belgium Youth m 06                  
5 Kosowski, Dominik Poland Youth m 06                  
6 Knuts, Aiko Belgium Youth m 06                  
7 Horak, Vaclav Czechia Youth m 08                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 028-03Youth mLauf 3

1 Mateus Qurban Ali, Samir Hussein Portugal Youth m 06                  
2 Odrich, Per Lucas Denmark Youth m 06                  
3 Theile, Luk Germany Youth m 07                  
4 Patuto, Mattia Italy Youth m 07                  
5 Bergeron, Tom France Youth m 06                  
6 Raczewski, Oskar Poland Youth m 07                  
7 Agerbæk Juel, Simon Denmark Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 028-02Youth mLauf 2

1          
2 Sluka, Daniel Czechia Youth m 07                  
3 Roemen, Yves Netherlands Youth m 06                  
4 Mastrorilli, Giocanni Italy Youth m 06                  
5 Käthe, Devin Germany Youth m 07                  
6 De Pizzol, Manuel Switzerland Youth m 06                  
7 Rellstab, Alexander Switzerland Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Manikin Tow with Fins - Vorlauf - 028-01Youth mLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1 Jenni, Nika Switzerland Youth f 06                  
2 Stubbe Lundsby, Christine Denmark Youth f 06                  
3 Karkocha, Gabriela Poland Youth f 09                  
4 Laurenti, Martina Italy Youth f 07                  
5 Schröder, Xenia Germany Youth f 07                  
6 Pojum, Sofia Romania Youth f 06                  
7 Kozakova, Tereza Czechia Youth f 06                  
8 de Oliveira Rodrigues, Joana Portugal Youth f 07                  

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 029-03Youth fLauf 3

1 Espada Silvestre, Maria Teresa Portugal Youth f 07                  
2 Vanderstraeten, Maya Belgium Youth f 07                  
3 Bideau, Evy France Youth f 07                  
4 Costagli, Chiara Italy Youth f 06                  
5 Wagner, Alina Germany Youth f 07                  
6 Mennen, Fenne Netherlands Youth f 06                  
7 Geraats, Lieke Netherlands Youth f 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 029-02Youth fLauf 2

1 Herzig, Leona Switzerland Youth f 08                  
2 Lipenska, Klara Czechia Youth f 07                  
3 Lemasson, Candice France Youth f 06                  
4 Milcovschi, Patricia Romania Youth f 07                  
5 Jasinska, Michalina Poland Youth f 06                  
6 Vermeir, Marie Belgium Youth f 08                  
7 Bak, Sofie Denmark Youth f 08                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 029-01Youth fLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1 Belo, David Fernandes Portugal Youth m 09                  
2 Croes, Matisse Belgium Youth m 06                  
3 Odrich, Per Lucas Denmark Youth m 06                  
4 Ferrari, Diego Italy Youth m 06                  
5 Vanlaer, Mathijs Belgium Youth m 06                  
6 Topolnicki, Maksymilian Poland Youth m 06                  
7 De Pizzol, Manuel Switzerland Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 030-03Youth mLauf 3

1 do Vale Matias, Francisco Portugal Youth m 09                  
2 Gerts, Tygo Netherlands Youth m 07                  
3 Tournis, Robin France Youth m 06                  
4 Chiado' Viret, Tommaso Italy Youth m 06                  
5 Leo Ilias, Baumann Germany Youth m 08                  
6 Halasz, Michal Czechia Youth m 08                  
7 Udar, Maximillian Denmark Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 030-02Youth mLauf 2

1          
2 Roemen, Yves Netherlands Youth m 06                  
3 Palafer, Hoani France Youth m 06                  
4 Theile, Luk Germany Youth m 07                  
5 Staszkiewicz, Tobiasz Poland Youth m 08                  
6 Mitka, Daniel Czechia Youth m 08                  
7 Rellstab, Alexander Switzerland Youth m 06                  
8          

Bahn Name Gliederung AK Jg Notizen

100m Rescue Medley - Vorlauf - 030-01Youth mLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 18:25:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri



1      
2 Switzerland Youth x                 
3 Germany Youth x                 
4 Belgium Youth x                 
5 Italy Youth x                 
6 France Youth x                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Mixed Pool Lifesaver Relay - Vorlauf - 031-02Youth xLauf 2

1      
2 Netherlands Youth x                 
3 Poland Youth x                 
4 Czechia Youth x                 
5 Portugal Youth x                 
6 Denmark Youth x                 
7      
8      

Bahn Name AK Notizen

4 x 50m Mixed Pool Lifesaver Relay - Vorlauf - 031-01Youth xLauf 1

Stand: 25.06.2024 19:01:44

Kampfrichter-Laufliste

Seite 1 JAuswertung (c) Dennis Fabri


